## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Perception Digital Limited	04/15/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perception Digital Limited	
Street Address:	21/F Fortis Tower	
Internal Address:	77-79 Gloucester Road	
City:	Wanchai	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12824365
Application Number:	12568262
Application Number:	12648443
Application Number:	12549720

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)335-6779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-366-3560

Email: wsapone@cssiplaw.com Correspondent Name: William J. Sapone

Address Line 1: Coleman Sudol Sapone P.C. Address Line 2: 714 Colorado Avenue

Address Line 4: Bridgeport, CONNECTICUT 06605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 550/9-2806

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Sapone

Total Attachments: 1

source=PerDigCON#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0927 501502859

## **CHANGE OF COMPANY ADDRESS**

This is to certify that the company known as PERCEPTION DIGITAL LIMITED, having a principal place of business at Flat A, 8/F, Shaw House, Lot 220, Clear Water Bay Road, Hong Kong,

has moved and changed its company address to

21/F Fortis Tower, 77-79 Gloucester Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong.

Date: 15 April 2011

William J. Sapone,

Attorney for Perception Digital Limited, and having the authority to sign on behalf of the company.

**PATENT REEL: 026138 FRAME: 0928** 

RECORDED: 04/15/2011